South Miami Wash Bowl, inc 522 San Esteban Ave Coral Gables, Fl 33146 Phone:305-798-1615 Fax: 305-665-3296

BISTRIBUTION CENTER 10 JAN 19 AN 7: 37 100028-TC contractor pose

January 14, 2010

Attn: Ann Cole, Clerk PSC

Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 Phone: 850-413-6770 Fax: 1-850-413-7118

RE: Name Change of: Certificate # 2149 Docket No. 881066-TC Order No. 19971 Date 10/4/1988

Dear Ann,

This letter is to advise you that effective January 1, 2010. South Miami Wash Bowl, Inc (FL Dept of State / DN: 240896) adopted a name change of Wiljac Management, Inc.

I am owner and president of this corporation and will maintain all records at the same address listed above.

Enclosed with this letter are supporting documents related to the merger and name change filed with the Florida Department of State, Division of Corporations.

Please acknowledge receipt of this letter and advise if there is any additional information needed. I appreciate your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely

dohn Talamas President

00428 JAN 19 2

FPSC-COMMISSION CLEER



Department of State

I certify the attached is a true and correct copy of the Articles of Merger, filed on December 28, 2009 effective January 1, 2010, for SOUTH MIAMI WASH-BOWL INC which changed its name to WILJAC MANAGEMENT, INC., the surviving Florida entity, as shown by the records of this office.

The document number of this entity is 240896.



CR2EO22 (01-07)

Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of Florida at Tallahassee, the Capitol, this the Thirty-first day of December, 2009

Kurt S. Browning

Secretary of State

PLAN OF MERGER (Non Subsidiaries)

The following plan of merger is submitted in compliance with section 607.1101, Florida Statutes, and in accordance with the laws of any other applicable jurisdiction of incorporation.

## First: The name and jurisdiction of the surviving corporation is:

Name:	Jurisdiction:			
South Miami Wash-bowl, Inc.	Florida	ALLANA	09 0EC	म
Second: The name and jurisdiction of each merging corporation is:		SSEG	28 PF	- EC
Name:	Jurisdiction:	STAT	<u>.</u>	0
Wiljac Management, Inc.	Florida	<b>P</b> m	0	

### Third: The terms and conditions of the merger are as follows:

Wiljac Management, Inc. shall be merged into South Miami Wash-bowl, Inc. After the merger the surviving entity South Miami Wash-bowl, Inc. shall thereafter be known as Wiljac Management, Inc. All rights title and interest of Wiljac Management, Inc. shall now belong to South Miami Wash-bowl, Inc. n/k/a Wiljac Management, Inc.

## Fourth: The manner and basis of converting the shares of each corporation into shares, obligations, or other securities of the surviving corporation are as follows:

Since both Corporations are wholly owned by the same individual shareholder, no additional consideration will be given. Assets of Wiljac, Management, Inc. will hereafter be owned by South Miami Wash-bowl, Inc. n/k/a Wiljac Management, Inc.

### Fifth: Amendments to the articles of incorporation of the surviving corporation are indicated below:

#### Article I - Name

The Name of this corporation is: WILJAC MANAGEMENT, INC.



December 31, 2009

LUDOVICI & LUDOVICI % JENNIFER BROWN 17415 S. DIXIE HWY PALMETTO BAY, FL 33157-5491

Re: Document Number 240896

The Articles of Merger were filed December 28, 2009, effective January 1, 2010, for SOUTH MIAMI WASH-BOWL INC which changed its name to WILJAC MANAGEMENT, INC., the surviving Florida entity.

The certification you requested is enclosed.

Should you have any further questions concerning this matter, please feel free to call (850) 245-6050, the Amendment Filing Section.

Carol Mustain Regulatory Specialist II Division of Corporations

Letter Number: 709A00039620

# **ARTICLES OF MERGER**

(Profit Corporations)

The following articles of merger are submitted in accordance with the Florida Business Corporation Act, pursuant to section 607.1105, Florida Statutes.

# First: The name and jurisdiction of the surviving corporation:

Name:	Jurisdiction:	Document Number:
South Miami Wash-Bowl, Inc.	Florida	240896

# Second: The name and jurisdiction of each merging corporation:

Name:	Jurisdiction:	Document Nu	umbe	<u>r:</u>
Wiljac Management, Inc.	Florida	P040000888		
Third: The Plan of Merger is attached.		HASSEE	C 28	
Fourth: The merger shall become effective on January 1, 2010.		FLOR	No No	0

# Fifth: Adoption of Merger by surviving corporation:

The Plan of Merger was adopted by the shareholders of the surviving corporation on December 22, 2009.

# Sixth: Adoption of Merger by merging corporation:

The Plan of Merger was adopted by the shareholders of the merging corporation on December 22, 2009.

# Seventh: Signatures for each Corporation:

Name of Corporation:

Signature of an Officer:

South Miami Wash-Bowl, Inc.

Wiljac Management, Inc.

Typed name of individual and title:

27 8

John Talamas, President

John Talamas, President